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CL6001i 26 E 7 733 701 807 5
CL6001i 35 E 7 733 701 809 5
CL6001i 53 E 7 733 701 811 7
CL6001i 70 E 7 733 701 813 9
CL6001IU W 26 E 7 733 701 806 11
CL6001iU W 35 E 7 733 701 808 11
CL6001iU W 53 E 7 733 701 810 13
CL6001iU W 70 E 7 733 701 812 15
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Spare parts list

CL6001i 26 E       7733701807

CL6001i 35 E       7733701809
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CL6001i 26 E       7733701807

CL6001i 35 E       7733701809

Description Ordering no. C
L6
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E
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L6
00
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E

Remarks
1 Front cover compl. 8 750 501 631 ■ ■
2 Air outlet grille 8 750 501 567 ■ ■
3 Front cover 8 750 501 628 ■ ■
4 Axial flow fan 8 750 501 570 ■ ■
5 DC fan motor 8 750 502 360 ■ ■
6 Support fan motor 8 750 501 671 ■ ■
7 Condenser compl 8 750 502 456 ■ ■
8 Side panel left 8 750 501 637 ■ ■
9 Top cover 8 750 501 677 ■ ■

10 Partition panel 8 750 501 662 ■ ■
11 Side panel right 8 750 501 667 ■ ■
12 Cover 8 750 502 215 ■ ■
13 Handle 8 750 501 573 ■ ■
14 Wire joint 7 739 832 394 ■ ■
15 Chassis 8 750 501 589 ■ ■
16 Inverter Controlled Rotary Compressor 7 739 835 075 ■ ■
17 Rear net 8 750 502 367 ■ ■
18 Four-way valve compl 8 750 502 457 ■ ■
19 Gas valve 3/8" 7 739 832 382 ■ ■
20 Valve 4-way 8 750 501 562 ■ ■
21 Valve plate 8 750 501 680 ■ ■
22 Muffler 8 750 502 458 ■ ■
23 High-Voltage Valve Assembly 7 739 833 272 ■ ■
24 Liquid valve 7 739 832 386 ■ ■
25 Electric expansive valve assembly 7 739 833 273 ■ ■
26 Copper nut 3/8" 7 739 832 338 ■ ■
26 Pipe Nut TLM-A01 1/4" 7 739 832 339 ■ ■
27 Combination Sensor 7 733 700 091 ■ ■
28 Terminal board 7 739 832 393 ■ ■
29 Control box compl 8 750 502 459 ■
29 Control box compl 8 750 502 460 ■
30 Support of electronic control box 7 733 700 167 ■ ■
31 Fixing board 7 733 700 170 ■ ■
32 Electronic installing box subassembly 7 733 700 169 ■ ■
33 Drain hose 7 739 832 686 ■ ■
34 Compressor wire subassembly 7 733 700 171 ■ ■
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CL6001i 53 E       7733701811
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CL6001i 53 E       7733701811

Description Ordering no. C
L6

00
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Remarks
1 Front cover 8 750 501 629 ■
2 Air outlet grille 8 750 501 568 ■
3 Axial flow fan 8 750 501 571 ■
4 DC fan motor 8 750 501 579 ■
5 Support fan motor 8 750 501 672 ■
6 Condenser compl. 8 750 501 594 ■
7 Side panel left 8 750 501 638 ■
8 Top cover 8 750 501 678 ■
9 Partition panel 8 750 502 371 ■

10 Side panel right 8 750 501 668 ■
11 Cover 8 750 502 215 ■
12 Handle 8 750 501 573 ■
13 Wire joint 7 739 832 394 ■
14 Chassis 8 750 502 461 ■
15 Compressor 8 750 502 462 ■
16 Rear net 8 750 502 318 ■
17 Four-way valve compl 8 750 502 463 ■
18 Gas valve 1/2" 7 739 832 536 ■
19 4-way valve 7 739 832 437 ■
20 Valve plate 8 750 501 680 ■
21 Muffler 8 750 502 464 ■
22 Liquid valve compl 8 750 502 465 ■
23 Liquid valve 7 739 832 386 ■
24 Radiator 7 739 832 766 ■
25 U-Typed Support with Copper Pipe 7 739 832 767 ■
26 Electric expansive valve assembly 7 739 833 273 ■
27 Pipe Nut TLM-A01 1/4" 7 739 832 339 ■
27 Pipe Nut TLM-C03 1/2" 7 739 832 398 ■
28 Multiple sensor 8 750 501 592 ■
29 Terminal board 8 750 501 674 ■
30 Control box compl 8 750 502 466 ■
31 Cover (Control unit) 7 739 832 734 ■
32 Drain hose 7 739 832 686 ■
33 Compressor wire subassembly 7 733 700 171 ■
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CL6001i 70 E       7733701813
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CL6001i 70 E       7733701813

Description Ordering no. C
L6

00
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Remarks
1 Front cover 8 750 501 629 ■
2 Air outlet grille 8 750 501 568 ■
3 Axial flow fan 8 750 501 571 ■
4 DC fan motor 8 750 501 579 ■
5 Support fan motor 8 750 501 672 ■
6 Condenser compl 8 750 502 467 ■
7 Side panel left 8 750 501 638 ■
8 Top cover 8 750 501 678 ■
9 Partition panel 8 750 502 371 ■

10 Side panel right 8 750 501 668 ■
11 Cover 8 750 502 215 ■
12 Handle 8 750 501 573 ■
13 Wire joint 7 739 832 394 ■
14 Chassis compl 8 750 502 372 ■
15 Compressor 8 750 502 373 ■
16 Rear net 8 750 502 318 ■
17 Four-way valve compl 8 750 502 374 ■
18 Gas valve 8 750 501 632 ■
19 4-way valve 7 739 832 437 ■
20 Valve plate 8 750 501 680 ■
21 Muffler 8 750 502 375 ■
22 Muffler 8 750 502 376 ■
23 Liquid valve compl 8 750 502 468 ■
24 Liquid valve 7 733 700 209 ■
25 Radiator 7 739 832 766 ■
26 U-Typed Support with Copper Pipe 7 739 832 767 ■
27 Electric Expansive Valve (Eev) 7 739 833 335 ■
28 Copper nut 3/8" 7 739 832 338 ■
28 Copper nut 5/8" 7 739 832 418 ■
29 Multiple sensor 8 750 501 592 ■
30 Terminal board 8 750 501 674 ■
31 Control box compl 8 750 502 469 ■
32 Cover (Control unit) 7 739 832 734 ■
33 Drain hose 7 739 832 686 ■
34 Compressor wire subassembly 7 733 700 171 ■

 2023/03 10 6721842819 



Spare parts list

CL6001IU W 26 E       7733701806

CL6001iU W 35 E       7733701808
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CL6001IU W 26 E       7733701806

CL6001iU W 35 E       7733701808

Description Ordering no. C
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Remarks
1 Panel assembly 8 750 502 384 ■ ■
2 Stepper motor 8 750 502 386 ■ ■
3 Horizontal louver 8 750 502 387 ■ ■
4 Panel assembly 8 750 502 388 ■ ■
5 Display compl 8 750 502 389 ■ ■
6 PCB Display 8 750 502 390 ■ ■
7 Room temperature sensor 8 750 502 391 ■ ■
8 Display box 8 750 502 392 ■ ■
9 Humidity sensor 8 750 502 393 ■ ■

10 Locking device 8 750 502 394 ■ ■
11 Frame 8 750 502 395 ■ ■
12 Air filter 8 750 502 396 ■ ■
13 Evaporator compl 8 750 502 397 ■ ■
14 Holder 8 750 502 398 ■ ■
15 Holder 8 750 502 399 ■ ■
16 Asynchronous motor 7 739 832 343 ■ ■
17 Bearing holder 7 739 832 344 ■ ■
18 Bearing 8 750 502 229 ■ ■
19 Fan 8 750 502 400 ■ ■
20 Chassis 8 750 502 401 ■ ■
21 Drain pan compl 8 750 502 402 ■ ■
22 Vertical louver 8 750 502 403 ■ ■
23 Vertical louver 8 750 502 404 ■ ■
24 Stepper motor 8 750 502 405 ■ ■
25 Drain hose 7 739 832 497 ■ ■
26 Holder 8 750 502 406 ■ ■
27 Ion generator 8 750 502 407 ■ ■
28 Mounting plate 8 750 502 408 ■ ■
29 Cover control box 8 750 502 409 ■ ■
30 Control box compl 8 750 502 410 ■
30 Control box compl 8 750 502 415 ■
31 Chasis 8 750 502 411 ■ ■
32 Main control board 8 750 502 412 ■
32 Main control board 8 750 502 416 ■
33 Pipe temperature sensor 8 750 501 665 ■ ■
34 Wire joint 8 750 500 110 ■ ■
35 Holder 8 750 502 413 ■ ■
36 Remote controller 8 750 502 414 ■ ■
37 Seal ring 7 739 832 361 ■ ■
38 Drain hose 7 739 832 362 ■ ■
39 Air freshening filter 7 739 832 363 ■ ■
40 High efficient sterilization filter 8 733 500 265 ■ ■
41 Check valve 8 733 500 276 ■ ■
42 Support remote controller 8 750 502 226 ■ ■
43 Copper nut 3/8" 7 739 832 338 ■ ■
43 Pipe Nut TLM-A01 1/4" 7 739 832 339 ■ ■
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CL6001iU W 53 E       7733701810

 2023/03 13 6721842819 



CL6001iU W 53 E       7733701810

Description Ordering no. C
L6
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Remarks
1 Panel assembly 8 750 502 417 ■
2 Stepper motor 8 750 502 419 ■
3 Horizontal louver 8 750 502 420 ■
4 Panel assembly 8 750 502 421 ■
5 Display compl 8 750 502 389 ■
6 PCB Display 8 750 502 390 ■
7 Room temperature sensor 8 750 502 391 ■
8 Display box 8 750 502 392 ■
9 Humidity sensor 8 750 502 393 ■

10 Locking device 8 750 502 394 ■
11 Frame 8 750 502 422 ■
12 Air filter 8 750 502 423 ■
13 Evaporator compl 8 750 502 424 ■
14 Holder 8 750 502 425 ■
15 Holder 8 750 502 399 ■
16 Asynchronous motor 7 739 832 401 ■
17 Bearing holder 7 739 832 344 ■
18 Bearing 8 750 502 229 ■
19 Cross flow fan 7 739 832 519 ■
20 Chassis 8 750 502 426 ■
21 Drain pan compl 8 750 502 427 ■
22 Vertical louver 8 750 502 403 ■
23 Vertical louver 8 750 502 404 ■
24 Stepper motor 8 750 502 405 ■
25 Drain hose 7 739 832 497 ■
26 Holder 8 750 502 428 ■
27 Ion generator 8 750 502 407 ■
28 Mounting plate 8 750 502 429 ■
31 Chasis 8 750 502 411 ■
32 Main control board 8 750 502 431 ■
33 Pipe temperature sensor 8 750 501 665 ■
34 Wire joint 8 750 500 110 ■
35 Holder 8 750 502 413 ■
36 Remote controller 8 750 502 414 ■
37 Seal ring 7 739 832 361 ■
38 Drain hose 7 739 832 362 ■
39 Air freshening filter 7 739 832 363 ■
40 High efficient sterilization filter 8 733 500 265 ■
41 Check valve 8 733 500 276 ■
42 Support remote controller 8 750 502 226 ■
43 Pipe Nut TLM-A01 1/4" 7 739 832 339 ■
43 Pipe Nut TLM-C03 1/2" 7 739 832 398 ■
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CL6001iU W 70 E       7733701812
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CL6001iU W 70 E       7733701812

Description Ordering no. C
L6
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Remarks
1 Panel assembly 8 750 502 432 ■
2 Stepper motor 8 750 502 386 ■
3 Horizontal louver 8 750 502 434 ■
4 Panel assembly 8 750 502 435 ■
5 Display compl 8 750 502 436 ■
6 PCB Display 8 750 502 390 ■
7 Room temperature sensor 8 750 502 391 ■
8 Display box 8 750 502 392 ■
9 Humidity sensor 8 750 502 393 ■

10 Locking device 8 750 502 437 ■
11 Frame 8 750 502 438 ■
12 Air filter 8 750 502 439 ■
13 Evaporator compl 8 750 502 440 ■
14 Holder 8 750 502 441 ■
15 Holder 8 750 502 442 ■
16 Fan motor 7 739 832 422 ■
17 Bearing holder 7 739 832 344 ■
18 Bearing 8 750 502 229 ■
19 Fan 8 750 502 443 ■
20 Chassis 8 750 502 444 ■
21 Drain pan compl 8 750 502 445 ■
22 Horizontal louver 8 750 502 446 ■
23 Horizontal louver 8 750 502 447 ■
24 Stepper motor 8 750 502 405 ■
25 Drain hose 7 739 832 497 ■
26 Holder 8 750 502 448 ■
27 Ion generator 8 750 502 407 ■
28 Mounting plate 8 750 502 449 ■
29 Cover control box 8 750 502 450 ■
30 Control box compl 8 750 502 451 ■
31 Chasis 8 750 502 452 ■
32 Main control board 8 750 502 453 ■
33 Temperature sensor 8 750 502 454 ■
34 Wire joint 8 750 500 110 ■
35 Holder 8 750 502 455 ■
36 Remote controller 8 750 502 414 ■
37 Seal ring 7 739 832 361 ■
38 Drain hose 7 739 832 362 ■
39 Air freshening filter 7 739 832 363 ■
40 High efficient sterilization filter 8 733 500 265 ■
41 Detection valve 8 733 500 266 ■
42 Support remote controller 8 750 502 226 ■
43 Copper nut 3/8" 7 739 832 338 ■
43 Copper nut 5/8" 7 739 832 418 ■
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